
University of Maryland
Financial Aid Amounts Change -2011 2012

Graduate

Loans % ChangeChange2011 2012

$29,819,489Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $29,633,829 1%$185,660

$50,413,224Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$50,723,492 -1%($310,268)

$109,400Institutional Loans $40,000 174%$69,400

$861,321Loans from Private Sources $720,124 20%$141,197

$954,000Other Federal Loans $1,396,497 -32%($442,497)

$43,128,323PLUS Loans for Graduate and 
Professional Degree Students

$41,779,403 3%$1,348,920

$2,058,470Federal Perkins Loans $2,435,414 -15%($376,944)

$126,728,759Total $127,344,227 $615,468 0%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2011 2012

$293,307Graduate Nursing Faculty 
Scholarship

$359,092 -18%($65,785)

$87,000Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Grant

$97,500 -11%($10,500)

$191,626Senatorial Scholarship $208,226 -8%($16,600)

$5,000Other Institutional Scholarships $0 $5,000

$13,487Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$18,000 -25%($4,513)

$1,801,814Diversity Grants $1,821,632 -1%($19,818)

$170,685Delegate Scholarship $176,214 -3%($5,529)

$1,300Other Private Scholarships $1,210 7%$90
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$2,681,874Total $2,564,219 ($117,655) -4%Scholarships

Grants % ChangeChange2011 2012

$666,254Federal Sources $783,637 -15%($117,383)

$701,426Graduate and Professional School 
Scholarship

$726,168 -3%($24,742)

$2,972,604Grants from Private Sources $2,358,116 26%$614,488

$5,858,078Institutional Grants $5,795,538 1%$62,540

$9,663,459Total $10,198,362 $534,903 6%Grants

Assistantships % ChangeChange2011 2012

$8,010,979Assistantships (Research or 
Teaching)

$7,752,297 3%$258,682

$7,752,297Total $8,010,979 $258,682 3%Assistantships

Employment % ChangeChange2011 2012

$1,443,427Federal Work-Study $1,189,418 21%$254,009

$1,189,418Total $1,443,427 $254,009 21%Employment

$148,015,807Total $149,561,214 $1,545,407 1%Graduate

Undergraduate

Loans % ChangeChange2011 2012

$36,000Federal Perkins Loans $48,000 -25%($12,000)

$1,714,008Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $1,664,222 3%$49,786

$1,751,792Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$1,778,034 -1%($26,242)

$928,599Loans from Private Sources $780,535 19%$148,064

$227,725Other Federal Loans $197,928 15%$29,797
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$178,238Federal Parent Loans for 
Undergraduate Students (PLUS 
Loans)

$79,563 124%$98,675

$4,548,282Total $4,836,362 $288,080 6%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2011 2012

$1,000Other Institutional Scholarships $0 $1,000

$37,000Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Program

$11,000 236%$26,000

$25,700Senatorial Scholarship $30,350 -15%($4,650)

$0Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$4,500 -100%($4,500)

$101,844Diversity Grants $101,522 0%$322

$3,000Distinguished Scholar 
Community College Transfer 
Award

$10,500 -71%($7,500)

$6,000Distinguished Scholar Award $7,500 -20%($1,500)

$41,241Delegate Scholarship $28,500 45%$12,741

$1,760Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq 
Conflict Scholarship

$14,272 -88%($12,512)

$208,144Total $217,545 $9,401 5%Scholarships

Grants % ChangeChange2011 2012

$218,200Educational Assistance Grant $288,275 -24%($70,075)

$602,204Federal Pell Grants $686,394 -12%($84,190)

$145,090Federal Supplemental 
Educational Opportunity Grants

$144,250 1%$840

$479,344Grants from Private Sources $374,525 28%$104,819

$8,600Guaranteed Access Grant $31,200 -72%($22,600)

$503,336Institutional Grants $446,959 13%$56,377

$24,042Other Federal Grants $28,367 -15%($4,325)
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$1,999,970Total $1,980,816 ($19,154) -1%Grants

Employment % ChangeChange2011 2012

$58,539Federal Work-Study $18,674 213%$39,865

$18,674Total $58,539 $39,865 213%Employment

$6,775,070Total $7,093,262 $318,192 5%Undergraduate

Total UMB $156,654,476$154,790,877 $1,863,599 1%
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